FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

January 31, 2022

CONTACT:

Rachel Bliss, Starlight Communications Manager rachel.bliss@kcstarlight.com 816-997-1151



Josh Groban Performs at Starlight Theatre July 22



Josh Groban will bring his *Harmony* summer tour to Starlight Theatre Friday, July 22, 2022, as part of the 2022 Capitol Federal Concert Series.

KANSAS CITY, Mo. – Today, multi-platinum award-winning singer, songwriter and global superstar Josh Groban announces his *Harmony* summer 2022 tour. This tour will be the first time Josh has played songs for a live audience off his latest album, "Harmony," released in November 2020 via Warner Records. Special guests joining him on this tour are the legendary New Orleans Preservation Hall Jazz Band as well as violinist/singer Lucia Micarelli, and singer-songwriter Eleri Ward. The tour will be held at mainly outdoor venues and includes a stop at Starlight Theatre Friday, July 22.

Tickets will go on sale to the public **Friday**, **February 4** at 10 a.m. Official presales will begin Tuesday, February 1. All tickets can be purchased at <u>kcstarlight.com</u>. Patrons may enter their presale password in the promo code box. Once the password has been validated, purchase options will appear.

Tickets to Josh Groban range from \$35 - \$199.50 plus applicable fees. Tickets can be purchased by calling the Starlight Theatre Ticket Office at (816) 363-7827, or by visiting kcstarlight.com. The show will begin at 7:00 p.m., and gates will open at 6:00 p.m.

"After far too long feeling torn away from my favorite part of my musical life, live performance, it is with huge excitement and gratitude to announce that I'll be back doing what I do best and love most with the *Harmony* tour," Groban said. "It will be more than a concert for me...it will be a celebration of connection with my friends, fans and colleagues who have been my anchors during the last couple of years and during the course of my career. I hope you'll join us for these beautiful nights of

music."

Josh Groban comes to Starlight as part of the 2022 Capital Federal Concert Series. Please note that kcstarlight.com is the only official ticket source for all shows at Starlight. If you purchase tickets from another website or ticket broker, we cannot guarantee those tickets are legitimate.

About Josh Groban

Tony®, EMMY®, and four-time GRAMMY® Award-nominated singer, songwriter, actor and philanthropist Josh Groban possesses one of the most outstanding and instantly recognizable voices in music. Moreover, he continues to captivate fans everywhere as both a powerhouse vocalist and dynamic renaissance man. He has sold over 35 million albums worldwide, headlined legendary venues on multiple continents, and entertained audiences with acclaimed film and television appearances. His catalog spans a series of chart-topping blockbuster albums, including "Josh Groban" (5x-platinum), "Closer" (6x-platinum), "Noël" (6x-platinum), "Awake" (2x-platinum), "Illumination," "All That Echoes" (gold), "Stages" (gold) his first UK #1 album, "Bridges," and his most recent release, "Harmony." Along the way, he packed arenas throughout North America, Europe, Australia, New Zealand, and Asia.

Extending his repertoire, Groban made his Broadway debut in 2016 with a starring role in *Natasha*, *Pierre & The Great Comet of 1812*. He garnered a Tony® Award nomination for Best Lead Actor in a Musical. He has expanded his presence with appearances on "Glee," "The Simpsons," "The Office," "CSI: NY," "It's Always Sunny in Philadelphia" and "The Crazy Ones" as well as in the feature films "Coffee Town," "Muppets Most Wanted" and "Crazy, Stupid, Love." In addition, he starred in the NETFLIX series "The Good Cop" in 2018. Groban maintains his position as the consummate American entertainer in 2022 and beyond. This year, he returns to the hallowed stage of Radio City Music Hall for his *Great Big Radio City Show* residency and launches a nation-wide live tour. Groban remains an active arts education philanthropist and advocate, and his Find Your Light Foundation helps enrich the lives of young people through arts, education and cultural awareness.

2022 Capitol Federal Concert Series

Each spring and summer, Starlight brings award-winning artists from a wide range of genres to its stage. Below are the concerts that have been announced to date. Additional performances will be announced throughout the 2022 season. For the most up-to-date concert information, sign up for our email list at kcstarlight.com.

- May 7, 2022—Ben Rector / Gate Time: 6 p.m. / Show Time: 7 p.m.
- June 1, 2022—AJR / Gate Time: 6:30 p.m. / Show Time: 7:30 p.m.
- June 4, 2022—HAIM / Gate Time: 7 p.m. / Show Time: 8 p.m.
- June 13, 2022—Rex Orange County / Gate Time: 7 p.m. / Show Time: 8 p.m.
- June 14, 2022—REO Speedwagon & Styx / Gate Time: 6 p.m. / Show Time: 6:45 p.m.
- June 15, 2022—Bon Iver / Gate Time: 6 p.m. / Show Time: 7:15 p.m.
- June 20, 2022—Chicago & Brian Wilson / Gate Time: 6:30 p.m. / Show Time: 7:30 p.m.
- June 21, 2022—Matchbox Twenty / Gate Time: 6 p.m. / Show Time: 7:30 p.m.
- June 29, 2022—Barenaked Ladies / Gate Time: 6 p.m. / Show Time: 7:30 p.m.
- July 22, 2022—Josh Groban / Gate Time: 6 p.m. / Show Time: 7 p.m.
- August 1, 2022—Goo Goo Dolls / Gate Time: 6 p.m. / Show Time: 7 p.m.

MORE

- August 7, 2022—David Gray / Gate Time: 7 p.m. / Show Time: 8 p.m.
- August 24, 2022—Alicia Keys / Gate Time: 7 p.m. / Show Time: 8 p.m.
- August 29, 2022—Jack White / Gate Time: 6:30 p.m. / Show Time: 8 p.m.

Interested in season tickets to the 2022 Capitol Federal Concert Series? Contact Jeff Miller, Concert Sponsorship & VIP Sales Manager, at jeff.miller@kcstarlight.com or by calling (816) 997-1124. VIP Concert Season Tickets include access to the best seats, reserved parking, early entrance and exclusive access to the VIP Club on concert nights.

Safety Protocols

Staying safe is Starlight's priority. Stay up-to-date on Starlight's safety protocols on Starlight's Staying Safe webpage, kcstarlight.com/visit-starlight/staying-safe.

About Starlight

Opened as a theatre in 1950 and a nonprofit organization in 1951, Starlight is the largest and oldest performing arts institution in Kansas City and provides inspiring, one-of-a-kind experiences to its patrons. Starlight presents and produces Broadway musicals, concerts and indoors shows in addition to offering extensive community engagement programming, including classes, scholarships and Starlight's Blue Star Awards, one of the largest high school musical theatre award programs in the nation.

Located on 16 acres in Swope Park, Starlight's historic, city-owned venue is the second-largest outdoor producing theatre in the country and includes rehearsal halls, a museum, club area for dining, concessions, gardens, fountains and a 10-story, climate-controlled stage. For more information, visit kcstarlight.com.

For more Starlight content, follow Starlight on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter and TikTok @kcstarlight.

About Live Nation Entertainment

Live Nation Entertainment (NYSE: LYV) is the world's leading live entertainment company comprised of global market leaders: Ticketmaster, Live Nation Concerts, and Live Nation Sponsorship. For additional information, visit www.livenationentertainment.com.